03-31-2004



Form PTO-1594			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102708	3955	0.5.1	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼	▼_ ▼	▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks: I	Please record the atta	ched original docum	ents or copy thereof.
General Partnership Corporation-State Other Banking Association  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Termination of Grant	Association Limited Partnership	Name: Mah- Internal Address: Street Address City: White Pl Individual(s) Association General Par Corporation V Other limite If assignee is not de	ains State: No state: No state: State	reet  Zip: 10606
4. Application number(s) or registration r A. Trademark Application No.(s)		Additional name(s)	& address( es) attached	Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom o	Additional number(s) att		No of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations inv	volved:	1
Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa Federal Research Company, LLC 1030 15th Street, NW, Suite 920 Washington, DC 20005		7. Total fee (37 Cl Enclosed Authorize		o deposit account
202.783.2700 Street Address:'		8. Deposit accoun	nt number:	
City: State Z	ip			Si Si
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
fail docu	al number of pages including cover ments to be recorded with a commissioner of Patent & Tr. Washington,	equired cover sheet in	formation to:	3/30/0£

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002939 FRAME: 0786** 

## TERMINATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT THE BANK OF NEW

YORK, a banking corporation authorized to do business in the State of New York, having an office at 123 Main Street, White Plains, New York, 10602, as secured party,

**DOES HEREBY CERTIFY** that certain Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks),

dated as of October 15, 2002, made by Mah-Kee-Nac Operating Co., LLC, as grantor, to

The Bank of New York, as secured party, and recorded on October 18, 2002 in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 002600, Frame 0801,

IS TERMINATED and does hereby consent that the same be discharged of

record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presents to be

signed by its duly authorized officer as of the 15 day of March, 2004.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK

By:

Name: Kevin C. Price

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002939 FRAME: 0787

STATE OF NEW YORK	)	
	)	SS
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	)	

On the 19 day of March in the year 2004 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Kevin C. Price, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

ROYDELL W. CARROLL, NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01CA4611884 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires

674513\_1

RECORDED: 03/31/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002939 FRAME: 0788